BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2016 BRANCH
RUN DATE 11/11/2016 16:30:59 PARISH
PAGE NUM 1 RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0001 0201 ARCH 215001 111 8.0011.50 13
0001 0201 ARCH 215002 111 8.0011.50 1 12
0001 0201 ARCH 215003 111 8.0011.50 1 10
0001 0201 ARCH 450001 1 8.0011.50 1 1
0001 0201 ARCH 450001 11 8.0011.50 1
0001 0201 ARCH 315001 111 13.0016.50 10
0001 0201 ARCH 315002 111 13.0016.50 1 10
0001 0301 IDES 252001 11 8.0010.55 13
0001 0301 ARCH 415001 111 13.0016.50 7
0001 0301 ARCH 415002 111 13.0016.50 1 10
0001 0301 ARCHS510001 111 13.0017.50 1 13
0001 0313 IDES 316001 11 8.00 9.50 5
0001 0313 IDES 342001 1 12.3013.45 5
0001 0313 ARCH 514001 11 14.0015.50 13
0001 0313 IDES 442051 1 17.00 18.15 9
0001 0316 ARCH 445001 11 14.0015.50 4
0001 0318 IDES 242001 1 8.00 9.15 16
0001 0318 ARCH 351001 11 8.00 9.50 20
0001 0318 ARCH 414001 11 10.0011.50 18
0001 0318 ARCH 411001 11 11.0012.15 22
0001 0318 HNRS 100H10 11 12.3013.45 22
0001 0318 ARCH 334001 11 15.0016.15 24
0001 0318 ARCH 341001 11 18.3020.20 23
8 0005 0225 FYE 100043 11 9.3010.45 19
8 0005 0225 ENGL 332001 11 10.0011.50 23
0005 1111 HIM 207001 111 8.00 9.15 11
0005 1128 HNRS 100H04 11 11.0012.15 36
0005 1129 HIM 110001 111 9.3010.45 18
0005 1129 HIM 103001 11 10.0011.50 40
0005 1129 HIM 128001 111 11.0012.15 17
8 0005 1319 ARCH 112001 11 8.0010.55 15
8 0005 1319 ARCH 112002 11 8.0010.55 1 16
8 0005 1319 ARCH 115001 111 14.0016.55 15
8 0005 1319 ARCH 115002 111 14.0016.55 1 16
8 0005 1319 ARCH 115003 111 14.0016.55 1 14
8 0005 1319 ARCH 115004 111 14.0016.55 1 7
8 0005 1319 ARCH 112003 11 14.0016.55 17
8 0005 1319 ARCH 112004 11 14.0016.55 1 15
0005 1411 AFAS 225001 1 8.00 9.15 13
0005 1411 AFAS 125001 1  9.3010.45 6
0005 1411 AFAS 125002 1 14.0015.15 22
0005 1411 AFAS 155001 1 15.3017.30 22
0005 1411 AFAS 155002 1 15.3017.30 2
0005 1423 AFAS 431001 11 10.0011.15 3
0005 1423 AFAS 331002 11 12.3013.45 3
0008 0111 MEEN 462001 111 8.00 9.15 38
0008 0111 MEEN 462002 111 8.00 9.15 1 34
0008 0111 FINC 318002 11 10.0011.50 28
0008 0111 CSC 122001 111 11.0012.15 27
0008 0111 CYEN 122001 111 11.0012.15 1 8
0008 0111 MGMT 485001 11 14.0015.50 34

LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
4,365 110 88 00000
4,365 110 88 00000
4,365 110 88 00000
4,365 110 88 00000
4,365 110 88 00000
4,365 110 88 00000
4,365 110 88 00000
6,816 110 96 00000
6,816 110 96 00000
6,816 110 96 00000
6,816 110 96 00000
272 110 18 00000
272 110 18 00000
272 110 18 00000
272 110 18 00000
357 110 10 00000
1,008 110 42 00000
1,008 110 42 00000
1,008 110 42 00000
1,008 110 42 00000
1,008 110 42 00000
1,008 110 42 00000
1,008 110 42 00000
630 410 1 00000
630 410 1 00000
911 110 42 00000
860 110 40 00000
905 110 40 00000
905 110 40 00000
905 110 40 00000
136 315 1 00000
136 315 1 00000
136 315 1 00000
136 315 1 00000
136 315 1 00000
136 315 1 00000
136 315 1 00000
136 315 1 00000
908 110 60 00000
908 110 60 00000
908 110 60 00000
908 110 60 00000
908 110 60 00000
807 110 54 00000
807 110 54 00000
1,782 110 60 00000
1,782 110 60 00000
1,782 110 60 00000
1,782 110 60 00000
1,782 110 60 00000

1,782

110 60 00000

RECRD
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FALL DATA 2016 BRANCH
RUN DATE 11/11/2016 16:30:59 PARISH LINCOLN
PAGE NUM 2 RELATION MAIN CAMPUS
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
0008 0121 MKTG 473001 11 10.0011.50 11 763 110 24 00000
0008 0121 HNRS377H01 111 11.0012.15 19 763 110 24 00000
0008 0121 HNRS 114H02 111 12.3013.45 12 763 110 24 00000
0008 0122 ENTR 402001 1 14.0017.00 2 400 110 12 00000
0008 0134 ECON 202002 111 8.00 9.15 100 2,260 110 110 00000
0008 0134 MEMT 201001 11 8.00 9.15 39 2,260 110 110 00000
0008 0134 MEMT 201003 11 8.00 9.15 1 40 2,260 110 110 00000
0008 0134 MUGN 290001 111 9.3010.45 101 2,260 110 110 00000
0008 0134 BUSN 115001 11 10.0011.50 81 2,260 110 110 00000
0008 0134 CVTE 475001 111 11.0012.15 52 2,260 110 110 00000
0008 0134 MEEN 350001 1 14.0017.00 44 2,260 110 110 00000
0008 0134 MEEN 350002 1 14.0017.00 1 45 2,260 110 110 00000
8 0012 0146 JOUR 101001 11 10.0011.50 29 1,229 210 1 00000
8 0012 0146 JOUR 101002 111 12.3013.45 12 1,229 210 1 00000
8 0012 0146 COMM 306051 11 16.0018.00 4 1,229 210 1 00000
8 0012 0146 JOUR 350051 1 16.30 20.15 21 1,229 210 1 00000
8 0012 0325B FYE 100052 11 12.0013.15 23 946 680 1 00000
8 0012 0325B FYE 100045 11 12.3013.45 24 946 680 1 00000
0015 0116 CMEN 453001 1 13.0017.15 16 2,011 210 18 00000
0015 0116 CMEN 453002 1 13.0017.15 17 2,011 210 18 00000
0015 0129 ENGR 120004 11 8.00 9.50 42 1,920 210 40 00000
0015 0129 ENGR 120010 11 8.00 9.50 43 1,920 210 40 00000
0015 0129 ENGR 120001 11 10.0011.50 41 1,920 210 40 00000
0015 0129 ENGR 121001 11 10.0011.50 33 1,920 210 40 00000
0015 0129 ENGR 120007 11 12.0013.50 45 1,920 210 40 00000
0015 0129 ENGR 120006 11 12.0013.50 43 1,920 210 40 00000
0015 0129 ENGR 120002 11 14.0015.50 39 1,920 210 40 00000
0015 0129 ENGR 120003 11 14.0015.50 42 1,920 210 40 00000
0015 0129 ENGR 120008 11 16.0017.50 40 1,920 210 40 00000
0015 0129 ENGR 120005 11 16.0017.50 39 1,920 210 40 00000
0015 0130 HNRS 120H08 11 8.00 9.50 18 1,249 210 20 00000
0015 0130 HNRS 120H02 11 8.00 9.50 22 1,249 210 20 00000
0015 0130 HNRS 120H06 11 10.00 11.50 19 1,249 210 20 00000
0015 0130 HNRS 120H05 11 10.0011.50 23 1,249 210 20 00000
0015 0130 HNRS 120HO07 11 12.00 13.50 22 1,249 210 20 00000
0015 0130 HNRS 120H09 11 12.0013.50 20 1,249 210 20 00000
0015 0130 HNRS 120H03 11 14.00 15.50 21 1,249 210 20 00000
0015 0130 HNRS 120HO01 11 14.0015.50 22 1,249 210 20 00000
0015 0130 HNRS 120H04 11 16.0017.50 22 1,249 210 20 00000
0015 0130 ENGR 121002 11 16.0017.50 19 1,249 210 20 00000
0015 0302 INEN 450002 11 10.0011.50 1 420 110 20 00000
0015 0302 INEN 408001 11 11.0012.50 18 420 110 20 00000
0015 0302 INEN557001 11 12.0013.50 4 420 110 20 00000
0015 0302 INEN 421001 1  14.0017.00 19 420 110 20 00000
0015 0302 ENGR 494001 1 16.0017.15 6 420 110 20 00000
0015 0303 MEEN 478001 111 11.0012.15 34 446 110 29 00000
0015 0303 STAT 652001 11 13.0014.50 4 446 110 29 00000
0015 0303 ENGR 420051 1 17.0019.00 21 446 110 29 00000
0015 0304 ENGR 222001 111 8.00 9.50 47 1,831 210 45 00000
0015 0304 ENGR 122002 11 8.00 9.50 43 1,831 210 45 00000
0015 0304 ENGR 221001 111 10.0011.50 49 1,831 210 45 00000

LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

ROOM RECRD
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PAGE NUM 3

PARISH
RELATION

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO.

0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015
0015

NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN
MTWTFS TTFC

0304 MEEN 382001 11 10.0011.50
0304 ENGR 221002 111 12.3014.20
0304 CSC 130002 111 14.3015.45
0304 CYEN 130002 111 14301545 1
0305 ENGR 220001 111 8.00 9.50
0305 MATH 313002 11 8.00 9.50
0305 ENGR 220004 111 10.0011.50
0305 MATH 313001 11 10.0011.50
0305 ENGR 220002 111 12.0013.50
0305 ENGR 220003 111 14.0015.50
0305 ENGR 122001 11 16.0017.50
0314 PHIL 201001 11 10.0011.50
0314 BISC 314001 111 11.0012.15
0314 CVEN 202001 1 13.0017.00
0314 NSE 406001 1  14.0017.00
0316 PHYS 102001 11 14.00 15.00
0317 PHYS 261002 1 14.00 18.30
0317 PHYS 261003 1  14.00 18.30
0317 PHYS 261004 1 14.0018.30
0317 PHYS 261001 1 14.0018.30
0317 PHYS 261005 1 14.00 18.30
0318 PHYS 262003 1 14.0018.30
0318 PHYS 262001 1 14.0018.30
0318 PHYS 262002 1 14.00 18.30
0325 CVEN 325001 111 9.3010.45
0325 CVEN 254001 11 10.0011.15
0325 CVEN 254002 11 10.0011.15 1
0325 PHYS 220001 111 12.3013.45
0325 MEEN 450002 111 14.0015.15
0325 MEMT 577001 111 14.0015.15 1
0326 CVEN 436001 111 8.00 9.15
0326 MEMT 203001 11 8.00 9.50
0326 FYE 100019 11 9.3010.45
0326 FYE 100015 11 10.0011.15
0326 FYE 100022 11 11.0012.15
0326 MEMT 313001 11 12.3013.45
0326 MEMT 313002 11 123013451
0326 FYE 100014 11 12.3013.45
0326 HNRS 100H12 11 14.0015.15
0326 ENGR 222002 111 14.0015.50
0327 MEMT 206001 111 8.00 9.15
0327 FYE 100013 11 8.00 9.15
0327 FYE 100018 11 9.3010.45
0327 FYE 100021 11 11.0012.15
0327 CVEN 340001 11 12.0013.50
0327 ENGR 480001 1 14.0017.00
0327 INEN 400001 11 15.00 16.50
0328 MEEN 382002 11 8.00 9.50
0328 INEN 402001 11 10.0011.50
0328 FYE 100025 11 11.0012.15

0328

CVEN 492001

1 14.3017.30

REG

LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
Q. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
1,831 210 45 00000
1,831 210 45 00000
1,831 210 45 00000
1,831 210 45 00000
1,902 210 45 00000
1,902 210 45 00000
1,902 210 45 00000
1,902 210 45 00000
1,902 210 45 00000
1,902 210 45 00000
1,902 210 45 00000
385 110 25 00000
385 110 25 00000
385 110 25 00000
385 110 25 00000
456 210 16 00000
641 210 24 00000
641 210 24 00000
641 210 24 00000
641 210 24 00000
641 210 24 00000
722 210 24 00000
722 210 24 00000
722 210 24 00000
829 110 42 00000
829 110 42 00000
829 110 42 00000
829 110 42 00000
829 110 42 00000
829 110 42 00000
811 110 40 00000
811 110 40 00000
811 110 40 00000
811 110 40 00000
811 110 40 00000
811 110 40 00000
811 110 40 00000
811 110 40 00000
811 110 40 00000
811 110 40 00000
777 110 40 00000
77 110 40 00000
777 110 40 00000
777 110 40 00000
777 110 40 00000
777 110 40 00000
777 110 40 00000
772 110 35 00000
772 110 35 00000
772 110 35 00000
772 110 35 00000
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WARNINGS

0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016

0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016

8 0016 0306 MUTC 302001 11 8.

0016
0016
0016
0016
0016

NO.

NO. DAYS

MTWTFS

0112
0112
0112
0112
0112
0112
0112
0112
0112
0112
0115

0204
0204
0206
0215
0215
0221
0221
0221
0221
0222
0222
0222
0224
0224
0226
0226
0227
0227
0227
0300
0300
0301
0301
0301
0301
0302
0302
0302

0324
0325
0325
0325
0325

BRANCH

PARISH

RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

TIMES NLIN

TTFC

0015 MO118A MEEN 215004 1
0015 MO118A MEEN 215001 1
0015 MO118A MEEN 215003 1
0015 MO0118A MEEN 215005 1
0015 MO118A MEEN 215002 1

14.00 17.00
14.00 17.00
14.00 17.00
14.00 17.00
14.30 17.30

THTR 260001 111111
THTR 460001 111111
THTR 450001 111 8.00 9.15

THTR 220001 11

MUEN 431001
MUEN 231001
MUEN 232001
MUEN 432001
MUEN 234051
MUEN 434051

THTR 312001
MUEN 251051
MUAP 100001
MUPV 131001
MUPV 231001
MUPV 431001
MUPV 431001
MUTH 201001
MUTH 101001
MUPD 300001
MUPV 151001
MUPV 153001
MUPV 271001
MUPV 272001
MUPV 111001
MUPV 211001
MUPV 411001
MUAP 111002
MUAP 111001
SPTH 500001
SPTH 551001
SPTH 502001
SPTH 515001
THTR 100001
THTR 290002
THTR 290001

MUPV 255001
MUPV 273001
MUPV 274001
MUPV 275001
MUPV 474001

9.30 10.45
11 12.0013.50
1 12.0013.50 1
111 12.3013.45
111 12.3013.45
11 17.0020.00

1

11 17.0020.00 1
SPTH 501002 111111
8 0016 0115 THTR 210001 11 14.0015.50
SPTH 501001 111111
THTR 401001 111111

11 8.00 9.50
111111
1 14.00 15.00

111111

111111

111111

111111

111 9.3010.45
111 11.0012.15
11 15.0016.00
111111

111111

111111

111111

111111

111111

111111

11 10.0011.00
11 14.0015.00

111111
111111
111111
111111
111111

RPRRR - PRe

RPRRRRRE

e

REG

11
16
46
11
4

N

PROANGwoPNEN

PP
NP

NWFRRFENNO

PR RN

LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
820 110 20 00000
820 110 20 00000
820 110 20 00000
820 110 20 00000
820 110 20 00000
2,010 110 90 00000
2,010 110 90 00000

2,010 110 90 00000
2,010 110 90 00000
2,010 110 90 00000
2,010 110 90 00000
2,010 110 90 00000
2,010 110 90 00000
2,010 110 90 00000
2,010 110 90 00000
673 110 12 00000
673 110 12 00000
284 310 1 00000
284 310 1 00000
1,132 610 152 00000
1,126 610 75 00000
1,126 610 75 00000
315 310 1 00000
315 310 1 00000
315 310 1 00000
315 310 1 00000
457 110 30 00000
457 110 30 00000
457 110 30 00000
220 310 1 00000
220 310 1 00000
316 310 1 00000
316 310 1 00000
327 310 1 00000
327 310 1 00000
327 310 1 00000
533 110 36 00000
533 110 36 00000
392 210 10 00000
392 210 10 00000
392 210 10 00000
392 210 10 00000
657 110 44 00000
657 110 44 00000
657 110 44 00000
165 220 3 00000
323 310 1 00000
374 310 1 00000
374 310 1 00000
374 310 1 00000
374 310 1 00000

ROOM RECRD
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PARISH
RELATION

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO.

0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0016
0019
0019
0019
0019
0019
0019
0019
0019
0019
0019
0019
0019
0019
0019
0019
0019
0019
0019
0019
0019
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020

NO. DAYS

MTWTFS

0327
0329
0329
0329
0331
0331
0331
0332
0332
0332
0115
0115
0115
0213
0213
0213
0213
0213
0213
0213
0213
0218
0310
0310
0310
0310
0310
0310
0310
0310
0108
0108
0108
0108
0115
0115
0115
0115
0124
0124
0203
0203
0205

MUPV 111002
MUEN 200051
MUEN 400051
MUPV 455001
MUPV 231002
MUPV 231002
MUPV 431002
MUTH 302001
MUHS 301001
MUAP 233001
COMM 203001
SPCH 654001
SPCH 514001
COMM 110003
COMM 110001
COMM 110004
COMM 110002
COMM 377001
COMM 377002
COMM 300001
SPCH 640051
SPCH 649001
SPCH 500001
SPCH 513001
SPCH 305001
SPCH 559001
SPCH 522001
SPCH 519001
COMM 417001
SPCH 562051
ANSC 225001
ANSC 425001
ANSC 425001
ANSC 425001
AGSC 320001
AGSC 411001
ANSC 309H01
ANSC 309001
AGSC 516001
PLSC 400001
ENSC 311001
PLSC 311001
ENSC 310001

TIMES NLIN

TTFC

111111

111111

111111

111111

111111

111111

111111

111 8.00 9.15
111 11.0012.15

11 14.0015.00
111 9.3010.45
1 13.0016.50

1 17.00 19.30

RPRRPRRRRR

14.00 15.50
17.30 20.00

1
1 8.00 9.50
1 10.0011.50
1 10.0011.50
1 10.0012.00
12.00 13.00
1 12.0014.00
111 14.0015.15
1 16.0019.45
111111
111111
111111
111111
11 8.00 9.50
1 12.0013.15
11 12.3013.45
11 123013451
111111 1
111111 1
1 14.0017.00
1 140017.00 1
111 11.0012.15

RPRRR

8 0020 0205 PLSC 310001 111 11.0012.15 1

0020
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020
0020

0206
0206
0206
0206
0206
0213
0213

ANSC 222001

11 8.00 9.50

ANSC 301001 111 9.3010.45
ANSC 318001 11 10.0011.15
FYE 100034 11 11.0012.15
ANSC 204001 11 12.0013.15
PLSC 211001 11 8.00 9.15
PLSC 301001 11 12.3013.45

REG

RPWRR RN R

LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
Q. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
247 310 1 00000
247 730 1 00000
247 730 1 00000
247 730 1 00000
373 310 1 00000
373 310 1 00000
373 310 1 00000
233 110 16 00000
233 110 16 00000
233 110 16 00000
451 110 30 00000
451 110 30 00000
451 110 30 00000
444 110 30 00000
444 110 30 00000
444 110 30 00000
444 110 30 00000
444 110 30 00000
444 110 30 00000
444 110 30 00000
444 110 30 00000
122 310 1 00000
448 110 30 00000
448 110 30 00000
448 110 30 00000
448 110 30 00000
448 110 30 00000
448 110 30 00000
448 110 30 00000
448 110 30 00000
261 310 1 00000
261 310 1 00000
261 310 1 00000
261 310 1 00000
764 110 51 00000
764 110 51 00000
764 110 51 00000
764 110 51 00000
170 310 1 00000
170 310 1 00000
908 210 24 00000
908 210 24 00000
480 110 13 00000
480 110 13 00000
699 110 47 00000
699 110 47 00000
699 110 47 00000
699 110 47 00000
699 110 47 00000
559 110 37 00000
559 110 37 00000
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0020 0213 ANSC 220001 11 14.0017.00 12
0020 0219 FOR 425001 11 8.00 9.50 14
0020 0219 FOR 406001 111 9.3010.45 16
0020 0219 FOR 417001 11 10.0011.15 14
0020 0219 WILD 314001 11 12.0013.15 21
0025 0161 BISC 130001 111 8.00 9.15 160
0025 0161 BISC 101002 111 9.3010.45 175
0025 0161 ENGL 101019 11 10.0011.50 26
0025 0161 BISC 130002 111 11.0012.15 159
0025 0161 BISC 132001 111 12.3013.45 107
0025 0162 BISC 101001 111 8.00 9.15 177
0025 0162 BISC 225001 111 9.3010.45 160
0025 0162 BISC 102001 11 10.0011.50 157
0025 0162 BISC 227001 111 11.0012.15 120
0025 0162 PHYS 209001 111 14.0015.15 99
0030 0105 KINE 162001 111 9.3010.45 16
0030 0105 KINE 160001 11 12.0013.50 20
0030 0110 KINE 144001 111 9.3010.45 18
0030 0110 KINE 144002 111 14.0015.15 19
0030 0202 KINE 206003 111 7.00 8.00 21
0030 0202 KINE 130001 111 8.00 9.15 25
0030 0202 KINE 111001 11111 11.3013.00 9
0030 0202 KINE 170001 11 12.0013.50 1 21
0030 0202 KINE 130002 111 12.3013.45 27
0030 0202 KINE 206051 111 17.0018.30 31
0030 0205 KINE 425001 111 1 29
0030 0207 KINE 408001 111 8.00 9.15 45
0030 0207 KINE 292002 11 8.00 9.50 46
0030 0207 KINE 418001 11 10.0011.50 40
0030 0207 KINE 220001 11 11.0012.15 40
0030 0207 KINE 410001 11 12.0013.50 43
0030 0207 KINE 420001 111 12.3013.45 20
0030 0207 KINE 549051 1 17.00 20.45 20
0030 0207 KINE 508051 1 17.0020.45 19
0030 0207 KINE 520051 1 17.0020.45 11
0030 0220 KINE 414001 111 9.3010.45 32
0030 0220 KINE 128001 11 10.0011.50 30
0030 0220 KINE 202001 111 11.0012.15 43
0030 0220 KINE 203001 11 12.0013.50 16
0030 0220 KINE 420002 111 12.3013.45 21
0030 0220 FYE 100007 11 14.0015.15 34
0030 0220 FYE 100006 11 14.0015.15 38
0030 0221 KINE 316001 111 8.00 9.15 46
0030 0221 KINE 290001 11 8.00 9.50 47
0030 0221 KINE 292001 111 9.3010.45 46
0030 0221 KINE 457001 11 10.0011.50 12
0030 0221 KINE 326001 111 11.0012.15 44
0030 0221 KINE 290002 11 12.0013.50 49
0030 0221 HNRS 100H02 11 13.00 14.15 25
0030 0221 KINE 172051 11 18.0019.50 22
0030 0224 KINE 409001 1  12.00 13.50 21

LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
559 110 37 00000
843 110 56 00000
843 110 56 00000
843 110 56 00000
843 110 56 00000
2,594 110 173 00000
2,594 110 173 00000
2,594 110 173 00000
2,594 110 173 00000
2,594 110 173 00000
2,524 110 168 00000
2,524 110 168 00000
2,524 110 168 00000
2,524 110 168 00000
2,524 110 168 00000
1,330 110 32 00000
1,330 110 32 00000
2,905 525 32 00000
2,905 525 32 00000
14,223 523 3500 00000
14,223 523 3500 00000
14,223 523 3500 00000
14,223 523 3500 00000
14,223 523 3500 00000
14,223 523 3500 00000
2908 310 1 00000
1,129 110 50 00000
1,129 110 50 00000
1,129 110 50 00000
1,129 110 50 00000
1,129 110 50 00000
1,129 110 50 00000
1,129 110 50 00000
1,129 110 50 00000
1,129 110 50 00000
1,051 110 40 00000
1,051 110 40 00000
1,051 110 40 00000
1,051 110 40 00000
1,051 110 40 00000
1,051 110 40 00000
1,051 110 40 00000
1,046 110 40 00000
1,046 110 40 00000
1,046 110 40 00000
1,046 110 40 00000
1,046 110 40 00000
1,046 110 40 00000
1,046 110 40 00000
1,046 110 40 00000
842 210 20 00000
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0030 0224 KINE 409002 1 12.0013.50 20
0030 0228 KINE 140001 11 7.45 9.35 23
0030 0228 SPCH 470001 111 9.3010.45 39
0030 0228 FYE 100009 11 11.0012.15 41
0030 0305 KINE 535001 111111 1 1
0036 0101 BISC 131002 1 8.00 11.00 28
0036 0101 BISC 131006 1 8.0011.00 26
0036 0101 BISC 131001 1 12.00 15.00 27
0036 0101 BISC 131003 1  12.00 15.00 28
0036 0101 BISC 131005 1 12.00 15.00 28
0036 0101 BISC 131007 1 12.00 15.00 28
0036 0101 BISC 131004 1  15.3018.30 28
0036 0101 BISC 131009 1 15.3018.30 28
0036 0101 BISC 131008 1 15.3018.30 27
0036 0122 BISC 502001 11111 8.00 9.15 14
0036 0122 MSNT 502001 11111 8.00 9.15 1 2
0036 0122 BISC 408001 11 9.3010.45 4
0036 0122 BISC508001 11 9.301045 1 2
0036 0122 FYE 100020 11 10.0011.15 41
0036 0122 BISC 214001 111 11.0012.15 19
0036 0122 BISC 214002 111 11.0012.15 1 17
0036 0133 BISC 491001 11 14.0017.30 15
0036 0133 BISC591001 11 14.0017.30 1 6
0036 0137 BISC 133001 1 14.00 17.00 24
0036 0137 BISC 133002 1  14.0017.00 23
0036 0137 BISC 133003 1 14.0017.00 20
0036 0153 FNU 203001 111 8.00 9.15 42
0036 0153 FNU 414001 1 1 9.3010.45 13
0036 0153 CVEN 480001 11 10.0011.50 13
0036 0153 CVEN580001 11 10.0011.50 1 12
0036 0153 CMEN 402001 111 11.0012.15 39
0036 0153 CMEN 504001 111 11.0012.15 1 2
0036 0153 FNU 403001 11 12.0013.50 17
0036 0153 FNU 210001 111 12.3013.45 38
0036 0153 FNU 302001 11 14.0015.15 22
0036 0153 FCS 451051 1 17.30 21.15 36
0036 0215 BISC 360001 111111 1 9
0036 0215 BISC 361001 111111 1 14
0036 0215 BISC 361001 111111 1 6
0036 0215 BISC 517001 111111 1 1
0036 0215 BISC 551001 111111 1 2
0036 0226 BISC 226001 1 8.00 11.00 24
0036 0226 BISC 228001 1 13.00 16.00 23
0036 0226 BISC 226002 1  13.00 16.00 24
0036 0226 BISC 226003 1 13.0016.00 23
0036 0226 BISC 226051 1  18.0021.00 24
0036 0227 FNU 402001 111 8.00 9.15 14
0036 0227 BISC 313001 11 9.3010.45 16
0036 0227 BISC 313002 11 9.3010.45 1 16
0036 0227 ENSC 313001 11 9.3010.45 1 3
0036 0227 ENSC 313002 11 9.3010.45 1 4

LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
842 210 20 00000
784 110 40 00000
784 110 40 00000
784 110 40 00000
105 310 1 00000
1,227 210 32 00000
1,227 210 32 00000
1,227 210 32 00000
1,227 210 32 00000
1,227 210 32 00000
1,227 210 32 00000
1,227 210 32 00000
1,227 210 32 00000
1,227 210 32 00000
689 110 46 00000
689 110 46 00000
689 110 46 00000
689 110 46 00000
689 110 46 00000
689 110 46 00000
689 110 46 00000
864 210 27 00000
864 210 27 00000
872 210 16 00000
872 210 16 00000
872 210 16 00000
767 110 51 00000
767 110 51 00000
767 110 51 00000
767 110 51 00000
767 110 51 00000
767 110 51 00000
767 110 51 00000
767 110 51 00000
767 110 51 00000
767 110 51 00000
209 310 2 00000
209 310 2 00000
209 310 2 00000
209 310 2 00000
209 310 2 00000
756 210 20 00000
756 210 20 00000
756 210 20 00000
756 210 20 00000
756 210 20 00000
544 140 36 00000
544 140 36 00000
544 140 36 00000
544 140 36 00000
544 140 36 00000
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0036 0227 BISC 464001 11 10.0011.50
0036 0227 BISC564001 11 10.0011.50 1
0036 0227 MSNT 657002 11 10.0011.50 1
0036 0227 HEC 357001 11 11.0012.15
0036 0227 BISC 422001 111 12.3013.45
0036 0227 BISC 522001 111 12301345 1
0036 0227 BISC 480051 1 16.1517.30
0036 0235 CAM 611051 1 16.00 18.00
0036 0237 CHEM 351001 111 8.00 9.15
0036 0237 PHYS 201001 111 9.3010.45
0036 0237 HNRS 100HO3 11 10.0011.15
0036 0237 PHYS 410001 111 11.0012.15
0036 0237 FNU 103001 1 12.30 13.45
0036 0237 CHEM 251001 11 12.3013.45
0036 0237 CHEM 102003 11 15.3016.45
0036 0238 CHEM 103002 1  13.1517.30
0036 0238 CHEM 103004 1 13.1517.30
0036 0240 CHEM 103001 1 13.1517.30
0036 0240 CHEM 103003 1 13.1517.30
0036 0240 CHEM 103005 1 13.1517.30
0036 0273 HEC 551001 111111 1
0036 0302 CHEM 353001 1 14.00 18.15
0036 0302 CHEM 353002 1 14.0018.15
0036 0302 CHEM 353003 1 14.0018.15
0036 0303 CHEM 313001 1  14.0018.15
0036 0303 CHEM 313002 1 14.0018.15
0036 0303 CHEM 313003 1 15.30 19.45
0036 0309 CHEM 253001 1  14.0018.15
0036 0316 PHYS 201E01 1 13.00 15.00
0036 0322 CHEM 100005 11 8.00 9.15
0036 0322 CHEM 100006 11 8.00 9.15
0036 0322 CHEM 120001 111 9.3010.45
0036 0322 CHEM 250001 11 10.0011.15
0036 0322 CHEM 250002 11 11.0012.15
0036 0322 CHEM 101002 11 14.00 15.15
0036 0322 CHEM 250003 11 14.0015.15
0036 0322 ENGR 610003 1 15.3017.00
0036 0326 CHEM 104006 1 13.1517.30
0036 0326 CHEM 104002 1 13.1517.30
0036 0326 CHEM 104004 1 13.1517.30
0036 0328 CHEM 100003 11 8.00 9.15
0036 0328 CHEM 100004 11 8.00 9.15
0036 0328 CHEM 100002 11  9.3010.45
0036 0328 CHEM 102001 11 10.0011.15
0036 0328 CHEM 100E01 1 10.0011.30
0036 0328 CHEM 102002 11 11.0012.15 1
0036 0328 CHEM 351002 111 12.3013.45
0036 0328 BISC 310001 11 12.3013.45
0036 0328 BISC 310002 11 12301345 1
0036 0328 BISC 310003 11 12301345 1
0036 0328 CHEM 100001 11 14.00 15.15

LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
Q. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
544 140 36 00000
544 140 36 00000
544 140 36 00000
544 140 36 00000
544 140 36 00000
544 140 36 00000
544 140 36 00000
297 350 8 00000
631 110 42 00000
631 110 42 00000
631 110 42 00000
631 110 42 00000
631 110 42 00000
631 110 42 00000
631 110 42 00000
1,137 210 20 00000
1,137 210 20 00000
1,199 210 24 00000
1,199 210 24 00000
1,199 210 24 00000
98 250 1 00000
919 210 24 00000
919 210 24 00000
919 210 24 00000
1,672 210 20 00000
1,672 210 20 00000
1,672 210 20 00000
1,734 210 46 00000
157 313 1 00000
770 110 50 00000
770 110 50 00000
770 110 50 00000
770 110 50 00000
770 110 50 00000
770 110 50 00000
770 110 50 00000
770 110 50 00000
989 210 20 00000
989 210 20 00000
989 210 20 00000
1,560 110 80 00000
1,560 110 80 00000
1,560 110 80 00000
1,560 110 80 00000
1,560 110 80 00000
1,560 110 80 00000
1,560 110 80 00000
1,560 110 80 00000
1,560 110 80 00000
1,560 110 80 00000
1,560 110 80 00000
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0036 0328 CHEM 100008 11 14.0015.15 80
0036 0328 CHEM 100009 11 15.30 16.45 79
0036 0328 CHEM 100007 11 15.3016.45 79
0036 0334 CHEM 104001 1 13.1517.30 24
0036 0334 CHEM 104003 1 13.1517.30 22
0036 0334 CHEM 104005 1 13.1517.30 24
0036 0344 BISC 225002 111 8.00 9.15 85
0036 0344 HNRS 100H09 11 8.00 9.15 43
0036 0344 BISC260H01 111 9.3010.45 11
0036 0344 BISC 260001 111 9301045 1 10
0036 0344 BISC 260002 111 9.301045 1 22
0036 0344 FCS 255001 11 10.0011.50 56
0036 0344 BISC 246001 11 11.0012.15 7
0036 0344 BISC 246002 11 11.0012.15 1 17
0036 0344 FCS 100001 11 12.0013.50 80
0036 0344 FCS 475001 111 12.3013.45 32
0036 0344 FYE 100031 11 14.0015.15 26
0036 0344 HNRS 100H13 11 14.0015.15 44
0036 0345 CHEM 490001 111111 1
0036 0347 BISC 320001 111 8.00 9.15 65
0036 0347 FCS 380001 111 9.3010.45 45
0036 0347 BISC 343001 11 10.0011.50 12
0036 0347 FCS 225001 11 11.0012.15 25
0036 0347 FCS 301001 11 12.3013.45 57
0036 0347 FCS 395001 11 14.0015.50 55
0036 0347 HEC 478001 1 1 16.0017.30 4
0036 0347 HEC 506001 1 16.0019.45 2
0036 0349 HEC 267001 1 8.30 9.45 11
0036 0349 MCS 219001 111 9.3010.45 18
0036 0349 BISC521001 111 11.0012.15 7
0036 0349 MSNT 521001 111 11.0012.15 1 5
0036 0349 MCS 308001 111 12.3013.45 21
0036 0349 MCS 208001 11 14.0015.50 21
0042 0100A PSYC 102003 111 8.00 9.15 51
0042 0100A PSYC 102005 11 8.00 9.50 55
0042 0100A PSYC 102001 111 9.3010.45 150
0042 0100A POLS 201003 11 10.0011.50 100
0042 0100A PSYC 102004 111 11.0012.15 77
0042 0100A PSYC 102007 11 12.0013.50 99
0042 0100A KINE 280001 111 12.3013.45 100

4 0042 0108 EDCI 420005 11111 8.00 15.00 13
0042 0108 EDCI 417001 11 10.3012.20 1 24
0042 0108 EDCI 431051 1 15.00 18.30 33
8 0042 0110 EDCI 423001 1 8.00 11.45 29

0042 0110 EDCI 520001 1 15.30 17.00 2
0042 0111 EDCI 576001 111111 5
0042 0111 EDCI 576001 111111 2
0042 0125 COUN 534051 1 17.30 21.15 1
0042 0127 PSYC 300003 11 8.00 9.50 37
0042 0127 PSYC321001 111 9.3010.45 30
0042 0127 PSYC 300001 11 10.0011.50 35

LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
1,560 110 80 00000
1,560 110 80 00000
1,560 110 80 00000
1,113 210 24 00000
1,113 210 24 00000
1,113 210 24 00000
1,172 140 78 00000
1,172 140 78 00000
1,172 140 78 00000
1,172 140 78 00000
1,172 140 78 00000
1,172 140 78 00000
1,172 140 78 00000
1,172 140 78 00000
1,172 140 78 00000
1,172 140 78 00000
1,172 140 78 00000
1,172 140 78 00000
313 350 10 00000
1,006 140 67 00000
1,006 140 67 00000
1,006 140 67 00000
1,006 140 67 00000
1,006 140 67 00000
1,006 140 67 00000
1,006 140 67 00000
1,006 140 67 00000
783 110 32 00000
783 110 32 00000
783 110 32 00000
783 110 32 00000
783 110 32 00000
783 110 32 00000
1,607 110 107 00000
1,607 110 107 00000
1,607 110 107 00000
1,607 110 107 00000
1,607 110 107 00000
1,607 110 107 00000
1,607 110 107 00000
693 110 35 00000
693 110 35 00000
693 110 35 00000
423 110 16 00000
423 110 16 00000
196 020 1 00000
196 020 1 00000
326 350 15 00000
876 240 39 00000
876 240 39 00000
876 240 39 00000
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0042 0127 PSYC 300002 111 12.3013.45 37
0042 0127 PSYC 315001 111 14.0015.15 26
0042 0127 EDCI 210001 11 14.0015.50 30
0042 0130 EDCI301HO03 111 8.00 9.15 4
0042 0130 EDCI 301003 111 8.00 9.15 1 11
0042 0130 UTCH101HO5 1 9.3010.45 2
0042 0130 UTCH101005 1 9.301045 1 20
0042 0130 UTCH 101H03 1 9301045 19
0042 0130 UTCH 101003 1 93010451 9
0042 0130 EDCI301H02 11 10.0011.50 3
0042 0130 EDCI 301002 11 10.0011.50 1 15
0042 0130 UTCH 101006 1 11.0012.15 11
0042 0130 UTCH 101H04 1 11.0012.15 4
0042 0130 UTCH 101004 1 11.0012.15 1 18
0042 0130 UTCH101HO1 1 13.3014.45 11
0042 0130 UTCH 101001 1 13.3014.45 1 12
0042 0130 UTCH101HO2 1 13.3014.45 9
0042 0130 UTCH 101002 1 13.3014.45 1 10
0042 0130 EDCI301H01 11 14.0015.50 6
0042 0130 EDCI 301001 11 14.0015.50 1 11
0042 0130 EDCI 210051 1  17.00 20.45 13
0042 0201 SOC 201002 111 8.00 9.15 63
0042 0201 SOC 201003 111 9.3010.45 64
0042 0201 PSYC 202001 11 10.0011.50 52
0042 0201 SPCH 413001 111 11.0012.15 40
0042 0201 EDCI 125001 11 12.0013.50 36
0042 0201 PSYC 102006 111 12.3013.45 44
0042 0201 READ 531051 1 17.00 20.45 9
0042 0201 PSYC466051 1  17.3021.15 15
0042 0201 COUNS508051 1 17.3021.15 24
0042 0202 PSYC 652001 111111 2
0042 0202 PSYC 652001 111111 1
0042 0204 EDCI 416003 1 8.0012.00 4
0042 0204 EDCI 416004 1 8.0012.00 1 30
0042 0204 EDCI 416001 1 15.3016.45 2
0042 0204 EDCI 577051 1 17.00 20.45 13
0042 0204 PSYC 524051 1 17.3021.15 4
0042 0205 READ 200001 11 10.0011.50 28
0042 0205 PSYC 502051 1 17.30 21.15 19
0042 0206 FYE 100010 11 10.0011.15 30
0042 0206 COUN 529051 1 17.3021.15 20
0042 0207 READ 200003 111 8.00 9.15 24
0042 0207 SPAN 450001 111 9.3010.45 13
0042 0207 PSYC 418001 11 10.0011.50 39
0042 0207 FYE 100026 11 11.0012.15 31
0042 0207 READ 200002 11 12.0013.50 27
0042 0207 PSYC 302001 11 14.0015.50 31
0042 0207 COUN 527051 1 17.3021.15 18
0042 0208 PSYC 610001 11 10.0011.50 6
0042 0208 PSYC 630001 1  13.0016.45 4
0042 0208 PSYC 641001 1 13.0016.45 11

LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN

MAIN CAMPUS

TOTAL

SQ. FT.
CAPACITY

876
876
876
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800
800

NET ASSIGN.
TYPE & NO.

ROOM

240 39 00000
240 39 00000
240 39 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 30 00000
110 71 00000
110 71 00000
110 71 00000
110 71 00000
110 71 00000
110 71 00000
110 71 00000
110 71 00000
110 71 00000
731 00000
731 00000
110 24 00000
110 24 00000
110 24 00000
110 24 00000
110 24 00000
110 34 00000
110 34 00000
110 46 00000
110 46 00000
110 53 00000
110 53 00000
110 53 00000
110 53 00000
110 53 00000
110 53 00000
110 53 00000
110 38 00000
110 38 00000
110 38 00000
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ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0042 0215 SOC 320001 111 9.3010.45
0042 0215 FYE 100008 11 10.0011.15
0042 0215 LSCI1201001 11 12.0013.50
0042 0215 SOC 308001 111 12.3013.45
0042 0215 EDCI 401001 1 15.3016.45
0042 0215 EDUC 473001 1 15.3016.45 1
0042 0215 EDCI 435051 1 17.00 20.45
0042 0215 EDCI 471051 1  17.00 20.45
0042 0215 COUNS5S05051 1 17.3021.15
0042 0216 EDCI 125002 11 10.0011.50
0042 0216 HNRS 112H01 11 12.0013.50
0042 0216 COUNS535051 1 17.3021.15
0042 0218 PSYC 218001 11 10.0011.50
0042 0218 PSYC 304001 111 11.0012.15
0042 0218 PSYC 320051 1 17.3021.15
0042 0218 PSYC 202051 1 17.3021.15
0052 0109 FOR 300001 11 10.0011.15
0056 0103 ART 267001 111 9.3010.45
0056 0103 ART 266001 111 12.3013.45
0056 0103 ARCH 211001 11 14.0015.15
0056 0106 ART 171001 11 14.0017.50
0056 0109 ART 371001 11  8.0011.50
0056 0109 ART 550001 11 8.0011.50 1
0056 0109 ART 115002 11 14.0017.50
0056 0110 ART 115001 11 8.0011.50
0056 0110 ART 115003 11 14.0017.50
0056 0111 ART 466001 11 12.0013.50
0056 0111 ART 572001 1  14.0017.50
0056 0111 LBARS589001 1  18.3020.30
0056 0114 ART 220001 11 8.0011.50
0056 0114 ART 220002 11 14.0017.50
0056 0114 ART 420001 11 14.0017.50
0056 0115 ART 361001 11 8.0011.50
0056 0115 ART 361002 11 14.0017.50
0056 0116 ART 125001 11 8.0011.50
0056 0116 ART 125002 11 14.0017.50
0056 0117 ART 575001 111111
0056 0118 ART 125003 11 8.0011.50
0056 0118 ART 225001 11 14.0017.50
0056 0119 ART 261001 11  8.0011.50
0056 0119 ART 260001 11 8.0011.50
0056 0119 ART 261002 11 14.0017.50
0056 0119 ART 260002 11 14.0017.50
0056 B0O023 ART 362001 11 8.0011.50
0056 B0O023 ART 362002 11 14.0017.50
0057 0102 ISTY 498001 111111
0057 0102 ISTY 499001 111111
0057 0103 SPAN 102001 11 14.0015.50
0057 0104 LBAR 551001 111111
0057 0105 HIST 102001 11 8.00 9.50

0057

0105

POLS 201001 111 9.3010.45

LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
593 110 39 00000
593 110 39 00000
593 110 39 00000
593 110 39 00000
593 110 39 00000
593 110 39 00000
593 110 39 00000
593 110 39 00000
593 110 39 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
603 110 40 00000
684 110 46 00000
684 110 46 00000
684 110 46 00000
684 110 46 00000
510 140 34 00000
2,638 110 55 00000
2,638 110 55 00000
2,638 110 55 00000
719 240 19 00000
1,360 110 20 00000
1,360 110 20 00000
1,360 110 20 00000
1,321 110 15 00000
1,321 110 15 00000
701 110 25 00000
701 110 25 00000
701 110 25 00000
1,982 210 18 00000
1,982 210 18 00000
1,982 210 18 00000
1,418 110 25 00000
1,418 110 25 00000
1,352 210 18 00000
1,352 210 18 00000
120 310 1 00000
1,420 210 18 00000
1,420 210 18 00000
1,703 210 20 00000
1,703 210 20 00000
1,703 210 20 00000
1,703 210 20 00000
704 210 16 00000
704 210 16 00000
523 310 1 00000
523 310 1 00000
519 350 14 00000
156 310 2 00000
2,569 110 194 00000
2,569 110 194 00000

ROOM
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WARNINGS

0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057

NO.

BRANCH
PARISH
RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
MTWTFS TTFC
0105 SOC 201001 11 10.0011.50 124
0105 HIST 201001 111 11.0012.15 147
0105 SOC 201004 111 12.3013.45 120
0105 HIST 202001 11 14.00 15.50 85
0105 HIST 102002 11 14.00 15.50 180
0105 HIST 102051 11 16.0017.50 132
0123 MATH 240012 111 8.00 9.15 40
0123 MATH 240002 111 9.3010.45 41
0123 MATH 245001 11 10.0011.50 50
0123 MATH 242001 111 11.0012.15 41
0123 HIST 490001 11 12.00 13.50 7
0123 STAT 200001 111 12.3013.45 43
0123 HIST 486001 11 14.00 15.50 13
0123 PHIL 201002 11 14.0015.50 24
0123A HNRS 291HO1 11 8.00 9.50 15
0123A HNRS 290HO01 111 9.3010.45 17
0123A HNRS 212H01 11 10.0011.50 18
0123A HIST 495001 11 12.0013.50 9
0123A HNRS 489H01 11 12.0013.50 1 9
0123A HNRS 203H02 111 12.3013.45 17
0123A HNRS 203H01 11 14.0015.50 18
0123A HNRS 204H01 11 14.0015.50 16
0129 MATH 243004 111 8.00 9.15 40
0129 ENGL 102002 111 9.3010.45 26
0129 HIST 360001 11 10.0011.50 45
0129 ENGR 641001 111 11.0012.15 19
0129 MATH 520001 111 11.0012.15 1 1
0129 PHYS 510001 111 11.0012.15 1 1
0129 PSYC 310001 11 12.0013.50 51
0129 ENGL 212003 111 12.3013.45 35
0129 GEOG 331001 111 14.0015.15 19
0129 ENGL 332002 11 14.0015.50 26
0133 ENGL 102015 111 9.3010.45 25
0133 HIST 402001 11 10.0011.50 22
0133 ENGL 102006 111 12.3013.45 25
0133 ENGL 212002 11 14.0015.50 35
0135 POLS 220001 111 9.3010.45 43
0135 POLS 345001 11 10.0011.50 21
0135 SOC 314001 111 11.0012.15 46
0135A GISC 341001 111 8.00 9.15 17
0135A GISC 462001 111 9.3010.45 12
0135A GISC 460001 111 11.0012.15 12
0139 NURS 280001 111111 1 1
0139 NURS 280001 111111 1 1
0201 FREN 201001 111 8.00 9.15 15
0201 ENGL 336001 111 9.3010.45 23
0201 ENGL 210002 11 10.0011.50 36
0201 SPAN 102002 111 11.0012.15 22
0201 FREN 202001 11 12.0013.50 4
0201 ENGL 102007 11 14.00 15.50 26
0201 ENGL 102003 11 14.0015.50 25

0057

LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
2,569 110 194 00000
2,569 110 194 00000
2,569 110 194 00000
2,569 110 194 00000
2,569 110 194 00000
2,569 110 194 00000
915 110 40 00000
915 110 40 00000
915 110 40 00000
915 110 40 00000
915 110 40 00000
915 110 40 00000
915 110 40 00000
915 110 40 00000
573 110 20 00000
573 110 20 00000
573 110 20 00000
573 110 20 00000
573 110 20 00000
573 110 20 00000
573 110 20 00000
573 110 20 00000
775 110 37 00000
775 110 37 00000
775 110 37 00000
775 110 37 00000
775 110 37 00000
775 110 37 00000
775 110 37 00000
775 110 37 00000
775 110 37 00000
775 110 37 00000
742 110 38 00000
742 110 38 00000
742 110 38 00000
742 110 38 00000
1,213 110 64 00000
1,213 110 64 00000
1,213 110 64 00000
607 140 20 00000
607 140 20 00000
607 140 20 00000
235 310 2 00000
235 310 2 00000
759 110 50 00000
759 110 50 00000
759 110 50 00000
759 110 50 00000
759 110 50 00000
759 110 50 00000
759 110 50 00000
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0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057

NO.

BRANCH
PARISH
RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
MTWTFS TTFC
0203 ENGL 105001 111 8.00 9.15 14
0203 MATH 101005 11 8.00 9.50 35
0203 MATH 244001 111 9.3010.45 43
0203 ENGL 307001 11 10.0011.50 12
0203 MATH 240010 111 11.0012.15 41
0203 SOC 201005 11 12.0013.50 50
0203 ENGL 101009 111 12.3013.45 26
0203 FREN 304001 11 14.00 15.50 10
0203 ENGL 211003 11 14.0015.50 35
0205 ENGL 363002 111 9.3010.45 24
0205 ENGL 212005 11 10.0011.50 35
0205 ENGL 363001 111 11.0012.15 25
0205 SPAN 101004 11 12.0013.50 26
0205 ENGL 101016 111 12.3013.45 24
0205 ENGL 212004 11 14.00 15.50 35
0209 HNRS 303HO01 111 8.00 9.15 25
0209 ENGL 303005 11 8.00 9.50 24
0209 ENGL 303001 111 9.3010.45 25
0209 ENGL 303006 11 10.0011.50 25
0209 ENGL 303008 111 11.0012.15 25
0209 ENGL 303007 11 12.0013.50 25
0209 ENGL 303002 111 12.3013.45 25
0209 ENGL 303003 11 14.00 15.50 25
0209 ENGL 303004 11 14.0015.50 25
0211A ENGL 101001 111 8.00 9.15 25
0211A ENGL 101011 11 8.00 9.50 26
0211A ENGL 101003 111 9.3010.45 25
0211A ENGL 101012 11 10.0011.50 24
0211A ENGL 101006 111 11.0012.15 25
0211A ENGL 102014 11 12.0013.50 25
0211A ENGL 101010 111 12.3013.45 26
0211A ENGL 102010 11 14.0015.50 25
0211B ENGL 102001 111 9.3010.45 25
0211B ENGL 101015 11 10.0011.50 24
0211B ENGL 101014 111 11.0012.15 26
0211B ENGL 101018 11 12.0013.50 25
0211B ENGL 101008 111 12.3013.45 24
0211B ENGL 102009 11 14.00 15.50 26
0211B ENGL 101017 11 14.0015.50 26
0213 MATH 101HO1 111 8.00 9.15 17
0213 HNRS212H02 11 8.00 9.50 19
0213 HNRS 100HO1 11 9.3010.45 24
0213 HNRS 292H01 11 10.0011.50 19
0213 HNRS 114HO01 111 11.0012.15 20
0213 HNRS 104HO01 11 12.0013.50 20
0213 HNRS 104H02 111 12.3013.45 20
0213 HNRS 110H02 11 14.0015.50 21
0213 HNRS 103HO01 11 14.0015.50 16
0215 ENGL 210001 111 9.3010.45 33
0215 ENGL 102008 11 10.0011.50 26
0215 ENGL 212006 111 11.0012.15 35

0057

LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
766 110 45 00000
766 110 45 00000
766 110 45 00000
766 110 45 00000
766 110 45 00000
766 110 45 00000
766 110 45 00000
766 110 45 00000
766 110 45 00000
785 110 35 00000
785 110 35 00000
785 110 35 00000
785 110 35 00000
785 110 35 00000
785 110 35 00000
741 140 25 00000
741 140 25 00000
741 140 25 00000
741 140 25 00000
741 140 25 00000
741 140 25 00000
741 140 25 00000
741 140 25 00000
741 140 25 00000
586 140 25 00000
586 140 25 00000
586 140 25 00000
586 140 25 00000
586 140 25 00000
586 140 25 00000
586 140 25 00000
586 140 25 00000
594 140 25 00000
594 140 25 00000
594 140 25 00000
594 140 25 00000
594 140 25 00000
594 140 25 00000
594 140 25 00000
900 110 25 00000
900 110 25 00000
900 110 25 00000
900 110 25 00000
900 110 25 00000
900 110 25 00000
900 110 25 00000
900 110 25 00000
900 110 25 00000
780 110 35 00000
780 110 35 00000
780 110 35 00000

RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

FALL DATA 2016 BRANCH
RUN DATE 11/11/2016 16:30:59 PARISH LINCOLN
PAGE NUM 14 RELATION MAIN CAMPUS
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM RECRD
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
0057 0215 POLS 325001 11 12.0013.50 22 780 110 35 00000
0057 0215 SPAN 101003 111 12.3013.45 25 780 110 35 00000
0057 0215 FCS 444051 1 16.0019.45 34 780 110 35 00000
0057 0217 SPAN 101002 111 8.00 9.15 25 755 110 35 00000
0057 0217 ENGL 212001 111 9.3010.45 35 755 110 35 00000
0057 0217 ENGL 211002 11 10.0011.50 35 755 110 35 00000
0057 0217 ENGL 102004 111 11.0012.15 25 755 110 35 00000
0057 0217 ENGL 102005 111 12.3013.45 25 755 110 35 00000
0057 0217 ENGL 211004 11 14.00 15.50 35 755 110 35 00000
0057 0217 ENGL 102012 11 14.0015.50 26 755 110 35 00000
0057 0219 MATH 240013 111 8.00 9.15 41 775 110 45 00000
0057 0219 ENGL 101002 111 9.3010.45 26 775 110 45 00000
0057 0219 ENGL 102011 11 10.0011.50 26 775 110 45 00000
0057 0219 POLS 350001 111 11.0012.15 32 775 110 45 00000
0057 0219 ENGL 101005 11 12.0013.50 25 775 110 45 00000
0057 0219 SPAN 302001 111 14.0015.15 9 775 110 45 00000
0057 0219 GEOG 290001 11 14.0015.50 36 775 110 45 00000
8 0057 0221 FREN 101001 111 9.3010.45 19 514 110 3 00000
8 0057 0221 SPAN 201002 11 10.0011.50 18 514 110 3 00000
8 0057 0221 FREN 102001 111 11.0012.15 9 514 110 3 00000
8 0057 0221 SPAN 202001 111 12.3013.45 14 514 110 3 00000
8 0057 0221 FLNG 201001 111 14.0015.15 9 514 110 3 00000
0057 0223 ENGL 409001 111 9.3010.45 15 742 110 25 00000

0057 0223 ENGL 484001 11 10.0011.50 7 742 110 25 00000
0057 0223 ENGL 415001 111 11.0012.15 25 742 110 25 00000
0057 0223 ENGL 480001 11 12.0013.50 12 742 110 25 00000
0057 0223 ENGL 437001 111 12.3013.45 12 742 110 25 00000
0057 0223 ENGL 450001 1 16.0017.15 12 742 110 25 00000
0057 0223 ENGL 591051 11 16.0017.50 5 742 110 25 00000
0057 0227 SPAN 101E01 1  9.00 10.30 6 671 240 20 00000
0057 0227 SPAN 102E01 1 9.0010.30 1 5 671 240 20 00000
0057 0227 SPAN 201E01 1 9.0010.30 1 5 671 240 20 00000
0057 0227 SPAN 202E01 1 9.0010.30 1 3 671 240 20 00000
0057 0227 SPAN 302E01 1 9.0010.30 1 1 671 240 20 00000
0057 0227 FREN 101E01 1 14.00 15.30 7 671 240 20 00000
0057 0227 FREN 102E01 1 14.0015.30 1 5 671 240 20 00000
0057 0227 FREN 201E01 1 14.0015.30 1 3 671 240 20 00000
0057 0227 FREN 202E01 1 14.0015.30 1 1 671 240 20 00000
0057 0227 FREN 301E01 1 14.0015.30 1 1 671 240 20 00000
0057 0229 MATH 112001 111 8.00 9.15 43 1,209 110 40 00000
0057 0229 MATH 243001 11 8.00 9.50 41 1,209 110 40 00000
0057 0229 MATH 243002 111 9.3010.45 40 1,209 110 40 00000
0057 0229 ENGL 102013 11 10.0011.50 26 1,209 110 40 00000
0057 0229 MATH 112003 111 11.0012.15 43 1,209 110 40 00000
0057 0229 HIST 101001 11 12.00 13.50 35 1,209 110 40 00000
0057 0229 MATH 240005 111 12.3013.45 41 1,209 110 40 00000
0057 0229 MATH 125001 11 14.0015.50 43 1,209 110 40 00000
0057 0229 MATH 125051 11 18.0019.50 42 1,209 110 40 00000
0057 0301 NURS 210001 11 8.00 9.50 27 759 110 35 00000
0057 0301 NURS 114001 11 8.0010.50 35 759 110 35 00000

0057 0301 NURS 212001 11 10.0011.50 21 759 110 35 00000



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

FALL DATA 2016 BRANCH

RUN DATE 11/11/2016 16:30:59 PARISH LINCOLN

PAGE NUM 15 RELATION MAIN CAMPUS

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM RECRD

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.

--------- MTWTFS TTFC CAPACITY
0057 0301 FYE 100036 1 14.00 15.50 31 759 110 35 00000
0057 0303 MATH 240001 111 8.00 9.15 41 766 110 46 00000
0057 0303 MATH 245002 11 8.00 9.50 46 766 110 46 00000
0057 0303 MATH 241002 111 9.3010.45 44 766 110 46 00000
0057 0303 MATH 490001 11 10.0011.50 1 766 110 46 00000
0057 0303 STAT 520001 11 10.0011.50 1 9 766 110 46 00000
0057 0303 STAT 620001 11 10.0011.50 1 13 766 110 46 00000
0057 0303 MATH 101003 111 11.0012.15 37 766 110 46 00000
0057 0303 STAT 405001 11 12.00 13.50 40 766 110 46 00000
0057 0303 MATH 308001 111 12.3013.45 44 766 110 46 00000
0057 0303 CSC 499001 11 14.0015.50 1 766 110 46 00000
0057 0303 CSC 557001 11 14.0015.50 1 1 766 110 46 00000
0057 0303 CYEN 489001 11 14.0015.50 1 1 766 110 46 00000
0057 0303 MATH 490002 11 14.0015.50 1 2 766 110 46 00000
0057 0303 MATH 584001 11 14.0015.50 1 2 766 110 46 00000
0057 0303 MATH 130002 11 14.0015.50 17 766 110 46 00000
0057 0303 MATH 414051 11 16.0017.50 9 766 110 46 00000
0057 0304 MATH 551001 111111 1 1 515 110 22 00000
0057 0304 MATH 551001 111111 1 1 515 110 22 00000
0057 0304 MATH 584002 111111 1 1 515 110 22 00000
0057 0304 MATH 588001 11 10.0011.50 1 515 110 22 00000
0057 0304 MATH 204001 111 11.0012.15 9 515 110 22 00000
0057 0304 MATH 203001 111 12.3013.45 23 515 110 22 00000
0057 0305 MATH 220001 111 8.00 9.15 36 785 110 50 00000
0057 0305 MATH 100004 111 9.3010.45 41 785 110 50 00000
0057 0305 MATH 100004 11 9.3010.45 41 785 110 50 00000
0057 0305 MATH 240014 111 11.0012.15 41 785 110 50 00000
0057 0305 MATH 311002 11 12.0013.50 31 785 110 50 00000
0057 0305 MATH 101002 111 12.3013.45 40 785 110 50 00000
0057 0305 MATH 311001 11 14.0015.50 31 785 110 50 00000
0057 0307 MATH 102002 111 8.00 9.15 17 514 110 30 00000
0057 0307 MATH 102008 111 8.00 915 1 3 514 110 30 00000
0057 0307 ENGR 189002 11 8.00 9.15 17 514 110 30 00000
0057 0307 MATH 099701 1111 9.3010.45 22 514 110 30 00000
0057 0307 FYE 100046 11 15.3016.45 41 514 110 30 00000
0057 0309 MATH 100003 111 8.00 9.15 43 741 110 45 00000
0057 0309 MATH 100003 11 8.00 9.15 43 741 110 45 00000
0057 0309 MATH 242003 111 9.3010.45 39 741 110 45 00000
0057 0309 MATH 101007 11 10.0011.50 40 741 110 45 00000
0057 0309 MATH 101006 111 11.0012.15 38 741 110 45 00000
0057 0309 MATH 102005 111 12.3013.45 24 741 110 45 00000
0057 0309 MATH 102011 111 12.3013.45 8 741 110 45 00000
0057 0309 ENGR 189005 11 12.3013.45 24 741 110 45 00000
0057 0311 MATH 240004 111 8.00 9.15 41 578 110 38 00000
0057 0311 MATH 100001 111 9.3010.45 41 578 110 38 00000
0057 0311 MATH 100001 11 9.3010.45 41 578 110 38 00000
0057 0311 MATH 243003 111 11.0012.15 40 578 110 38 00000
0057 0311 HNRS 100HO08 11 11.0012.15 43 578 110 38 00000
0057 0311 MATH 240009 111 12.3013.45 38 578 110 38 00000

8 0057 0311 INEN 300001 11 12.3013.45 60 578 110 38 00000

0057 0311 MATH 101004 111 14.0015.15 35 578 110 38 00000



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2016

RUN DATE 11/11/2016 16:30:59

PAGE NUM 16

WARNINGS NO.

0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0057
0058
0058
0058
0058
0058
0058
0058
0058
0058
0058
0058
0058
0058
0058
0058

BRANCH
PARISH
RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
MTWTFS TTFC
0311 FYE 100023 11 14.0015.15 30
0311 MATH 100051 111 16.0017.15 40
0311 MATH 100051 111 17.1518.05 40
0313 SPAN 201001 111 9.3010.45 26
0313 JOUR 220001 11 10.0011.50 13
0313 MATH 223001 111 12.3013.45 12
0317 MATH 242002 111 8.00 9.15 44
0317 MATH 102001 111 9.3010.45 22
0317 MATH 102007 111 9.301045 1 21
0317 ENGR 189001 11 9.3010.45 22
0317 MATH 241003 111 11.0012.15 42
0317 MATH 242004 111 12.3013.45 41
0317 FYE 100016 11 12.3013.45 39
0317 MATH 100002 111 14.0015.15 40
0317 MATH 100002 11 14.0015.15 40
0319 MATH 240007 111 8.00 9.15 40
0319 MATH 243006 11 8.00 9.50 41
0319 MATH 240006 111 9.3010.45 44
0319 MATH 243005 11 10.0011.50 40
0319 MATH 240003 111 11.0012.15 41
0319 MATH 240008 111 12.3013.45 43
0319 MATH 112002 111 14.0015.15 43
0319 MATH 311003 11 14.0015.50 27
0321 MATH 240011 111 8.00 9.15 40
0321 MATH 244002 11 8.00 9.50 46
0321 MATH 241001 111 9.3010.45 42
0321 MATH 102004 111 11.0012.15 25
0321 MATH 102010 111 11.0012.15 1 12
0321 ENGR 189004 11 11.0012.15 25
0321 MATH 241004 111 12.3013.45 43
0321 MATH 130001 111 14.0015.15 37
0321 MATH 408001 11 14.0015.50 17
0327 NURS 110001 11111 8.0010.45 46
0327 NURS 109001 11 13.1514.30 37
0327 FYE 100047 1 14.00 15.50 30
0105 CSC 325001 11 8.00 9.50 20
0105 MATH 407001 111 9.3010.45 16
0105 ELET 372001 111 11.0012.15 9
0105 MSE 557001 111 12.3013.45 3
0105 NSE 410001 111 12.3013.45 1 6
0105 ELENS535001 111 14.0015.15 7
0105 CSC 475001 11 14.0015.50 25
0120 ELEN 405001 1 8.00 9.15 19
0120 ELEN 405002 1 8.00 9.15 1 17
0120 CSC 493001 11 10.0011.50 9
0120 CSC 579001 11 10.0011.50 1 6
0120 ELEN 471001 111 11.0012.15 39
0120 PHYS 416001 111 12.3013.45 11
0120 ELEN 423001 11 12.3013.45 35
0120 ELEN557001 11 12301345 1 3
0120 CSC 310001 11 14.0015.50 13

0058

LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
578 110 38 00000
578 110 38 00000
578 110 38 00000
616 110 30 00000
616 110 30 00000
616 110 30 00000
780 110 40 00000
780 110 40 00000
780 110 40 00000
780 110 40 00000
780 110 40 00000
780 110 40 00000
780 110 40 00000
780 110 40 00000
780 110 40 00000
755 110 40 00000
755 110 40 00000
755 110 40 00000
755 110 40 00000
755 110 40 00000
755 110 40 00000
755 110 40 00000
755 110 40 00000
775 110 40 00000
775 110 40 00000
775 110 40 00000
775 110 40 00000
775 110 40 00000
775 110 40 00000
775 110 40 00000
775 110 40 00000
775 110 40 00000
891 210 50 00000
891 210 50 00000
891 210 50 00000
566 110 25 00000
566 110 25 00000
566 110 25 00000
566 110 25 00000
566 110 25 00000
566 110 25 00000
566 110 25 00000
566 110 35 00000
566 110 35 00000
566 110 35 00000
566 110 35 00000
566 110 35 00000
566 110 35 00000
566 110 35 00000
566 110 35 00000
566 110 35 00000

RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2016 BRANCH
RUN DATE 11/11/2016 16:30:59 PARISH
PAGE NUM 17 RELATION

ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI

WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG

--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0058 0120 CYEN 480001 11 14.0015.50 1 7
0058 0120 ENGR 610002 1 15.00 18.45 2
0058 0140 CSC 222001 111 8.00 9.15 26
0058 0140 CHEM 101001 11 8.00 9.15 81
0058 0140 ELEN 334001 111 9.3010.45 47
0058 0140 PSYC 205001 11 10.0011.50 48
0058 0140 CSC 220001 111 11.0012.15 40
0058 0140 CSC 220002 111 14.0015.15 19
0058 0140 FYE 100012 11 14.0015.15 35
0058 0140 CSC 499002 1 17.0018.50 1
0058 0140 CSC 557002 1 17.0018.50 1 20
0058 0153 CSC 450001 111 8.00 9.15 15
0058 0153 CSC 325002 11 8.00 9.50 40
0058 0153 CSC 452001 111 9.3010.45 20
0058 0153 CSC 552001 111 9301045 1 11
0058 0153 CSC 265001 11 10.0011.50 43
0058 0153 CVEN 332001 11 11.0012.15 23
0058 0153 FYE 100024 11 12.3013.45 34
0058 0216 CSC 490001 111 8.00 9.15 1
0058 0216 CSC 532001 11 8.00 9.50 10
0058 0216 ELET 422001 111 9.3010.45 7
0058 0216 ELET 260001 11 10.0011.50 13
0058 0216 CSC 443001 111 11.0012.15 15
0058 0216 CYEN 401001 111 11.0012.15 1 19
0058 0216 ELET 460001 11 12.0013.50 9
0058 0216 ELEN 451001 111 12.3013.45 9
0058 0216 ELENS557002 111 12301345 1 7
0058 0216 ELET 100001 1  14.0015.15 19
0058 0216 ELET 475001 1 14.0017.00 7
0058 0218 ELEN 229001 1 14.00 17.00 24
0058 0218 ELEN 229002 1 14.0017.00 9
0058 0218 ELET 261001 1 14.0017.00 13
0058 0230 ELET 380002 11 10.0011.50 10
0058 0230 ELET 423001 1 14.00 17.00 7
0058 0243 CSC 220H01 111 11.0012.15 22
0058 0243 ELEN 479001 1 14.0017.00 28
0058 0243 ELEN 479002 1 14.0017.00 11
0058 0244 CSC 130001 111 8.00 9.15 27
0058 0244 CYEN 130001 111 8.00 9.15 1 8
0058 0244 CSC 130HO01 111 9.3010.45 19
0058 0244 CYEN130HO1 111 93010451 16
0058 0244 CSC 130H02 111 11.0012.15 23
0058 0244 CYEN130H02 111 11.0012.15 1 12
0058 0244 CSC 130003 111 12.3013.45 20
0058 0244 CYEN 130003 111 12.3013.45 1 16
0066 0000 KINE 206001 111 7.00 8.00 1 62
0066 0000 KINE 138001 111 11.0012.15 1 20

8 0069 0101 LBAR 336051 1 16.3020.15 6

0071 0102 MUPV 281001 111111 1 9
0071 0102 MUPV 481001 111111 1 1
0071 0103 MUPV 264001 111111 1 2

LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
566 110 35 00000
566 110 35 00000
1,144 110 76 00000
1,144 110 76 00000
1,144 110 76 00000
1,144 110 76 00000
1,144 110 76 00000
1,144 110 76 00000
1,144 110 76 00000
1,144 110 76 00000
1,144 110 76 00000
558 110 37 00000
558 110 37 00000
558 110 37 00000
558 110 37 00000
558 110 37 00000
558 110 37 00000
558 110 37 00000
486 110 32 00000
486 110 32 00000
486 110 32 00000
486 110 32 00000
486 110 32 00000
486 110 32 00000
486 110 32 00000
486 110 32 00000
486 110 32 00000
486 110 32 00000
486 110 32 00000
481 210 16 00000
481 210 16 00000
481 210 16 00000
575 210 18 00000
575 210 18 00000
570 240 24 00000
570 240 24 00000
570 240 24 00000
623 210 28 00000
623 210 28 00000
623 210 28 00000
623 210 28 00000
623 210 28 00000
623 210 28 00000
623 210 28 00000
623 210 28 00000
00000
00000
257 755 1 00000
492 310 15 00000
492 310 15 00000
486 310 20 00000

RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

BRANCH
PARISH
RELATION

REG

FALL DATA 2016
RUN DATE 11/11/2016 16:30:59
PAGE NUM 18
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN
--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0071 0103 MUPV 265001 111111 1
0071 0103 MUPV 464001 111111 1
0071 0103 MUPV 465001 111111 1
0071 0108 MUEN 275051 111 12.3013.45
0071 0108 MUEN 475001 111 12301345 1
0071 0108 MUPD 372001 11 14.0015.00
0071 0108 MUPD 464001 111 15.1016.25
0071 0108 MUEN 276051 1 16.3018.30
0071 0109 MUEN 271051 1111 16.30 18.30
0071 0109 MUEN 471051 1111 16.3018.30 1
0071 0109 MUEN 281051 1 19.30 21.30
0071 0109 MUEN 481051 1 19.3021.30 1
0071 0201 MUPV 262001 111111 1
0078 0101 PHYS 201002 111 8.00 9.15
0078 0101 CHEM 450001 11 8.00 9.50
0078 0101 PHYS 412001 11 8.00 950 1
0078 0101 PHYS512001 11 8.00 950 1
0078 0101 CVTE 372001 111 9.3010.45
0078 0101 MEMT 201002 11 10.0011.15
0078 0101 MEMT 201004 11 10.0011.15 1
0078 0101 PHYS 210001 111 11.0012.15
0078 0101 CMEN 413001 11 12.0013.50
0078 0101 MEMT 313003 11 12.3013.45
0078 0101 MEMT 313004 11 123013451
0078 0101 CMEN 301001 1 14.3017.30
0078 0101 MSNT 504001 1 16.0017.00
0078 0122 CMEN 522001 11 10.0011.50
0103 0144 SPCH 618001 11 8.00 9.50
0103 0144 SPCH 659002 11 8.00 9.50 1
0103 0144 SPCH 602001 11 10.0011.50
0103 0144 SPCH 659001 11 10.0011.50 1
0103 0144 SPCH 642001 11 13.0014.50
0103 0144 SPCH 600051 1 16.00 19.45
8 0157 0107 KINE 114001 11111 15.30 16.45
8 0157 0107 KINE 115001 11111 15.3016.45 1
8 0157 0107 KINE 116001 11111 15.3016.45 1
8 0157 0107 KINE 117001 11111 15.3016.45 1
0158 0000 KINE 206002 111 8.00 9.00 1
0158 0000 KINE 206005 111 8.00 9.00 1
0158 0000 KINE 126001 11 8.00 9.50 1
0158 0000 KINE 206006 111 9.0010.00 1
0158 0000 KINE 120001 111 9.3010.45 1
0158 0000 KINE 126002 111 9.3010.45 1
0158 0000 KINE 133002 11 10.0011.50 1
0158 0000 KINE 133001 111 11.0012.15 1
0158 0000 KINE 111002 111 12.0013.00 1
0158 0000 KINE 211001 11 12.0013.50 1
0158 0000 KINE 120002 111 12.3013.45 1
0159 0002 GISC 250001 1 13.00 17.15
0159 0002 GISC 260001 1  13.0017.15
0159 0003 FOR 231001 1 14.0017.30

LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
Q. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
486 310 20 00000
486 310 20 00000
486 310 20 00000
1,703 210 80 00000
1,703 210 80 00000
1,703 210 80 00000
1,703 210 80 00000
1,703 210 80 00000
4,572 210 200 00000
4,572 210 200 00000
4,572 210 200 00000
4,572 210 200 00000
382 240 15 00000
2,590 610 148 00000
2,590 610 148 00000
2,590 610 148 00000
2,590 610 148 00000
2,590 610 148 00000
2,590 610 148 00000
2,590 610 148 00000
2,590 610 148 00000
2,590 610 148 00000
2,590 610 148 00000
2,590 610 148 00000
2,590 610 148 00000
2,590 610 148 00000
535 110 20 00000
601 110 26 00000
601 110 26 00000
601 110 26 00000
601 110 26 00000
601 110 26 00000
601 110 26 00000
516 310 1 00000
516 310 1 00000
516 310 1 00000
516 310 1 00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
1,701 210 45 00000
1,701 210 45 00000
972 210 26 00000

RECRD
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FALL DATA 2016 BRANCH
RUN DATE 11/11/2016 16:30:59 PARISH
PAGE NUM 19 RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
--------- MTWTFS TTFC
0159 0007 FOR 111001 1 8.00 9.15 43
0159 0007 ANSC 111002 111 9.3010.45 61
0159 0007 PLSC 101001 11 10.0011.50 63
0159 0007 FYE 100033 11 11.0012.15 48
0159 0007 ANSC 111001 111 12.3013.45 55
0159 0009 FOR 312001 11 8.00 9.15 19
8 0197 0101 ART 250001 11 8.0011.50 13
8 0197 0101 ART 390001 11 8.0011.50 1 4
8 0197 0101 ART 440001 11 14.0017.50 7
0197 0102 ART 240001 11  8.0011.50 8
8889 0000 PRAV 110001 111111 1 23
8889 0000 PRAV 111001 111111 1 3
8889 0000 PRAV 242001 111111 1 26
8889 0000 PRAV 243001 111111 1 17
8889 0000 PRAV 342001 111111 1 11
8889 0000 PRAV 343001 111111 1 5
8889 0000 PRAV 344001 111111 1 7
8889 0000 PRAV 410001 111111 1 1
8889 0000 PRAV 411001 111111 1 10
8890 0107A BIEN 450002 11 12.0013.50 1
8890 0107A BIEN 533001 11 12.0013.50 1 6
8890 0107A BIEN 450001 111 14.0015.15 2
8890 0107A BIEN 530001 111 14.0015.15 1 6
8890 0154 BIEN 403001 111 9.3010.45 16
8890 0154 BIEN 203001 1 12.3013.45 45
8890 0154 BIEN 225001 111 14.0015.15 31
8890 0154 BIEN 400001 1  14.0017.00 16
8890 0157 MSE 401001 111 8.00 9.15 4
8890 0157 MSE 501001 111 8.00 9.15 1 19
8890 0157 CMEN 431001 11 8.00 9.50 34
8890 0157 BIEN 430001 11 10.0011.50 17
8890 0157 BIEN 611001 1  15.00 16.30 1
8890 0157 BIEN 500001 111 15.3017.30 9
9991 0101 ECON 201001 111 8.00 9.15 99
9991 0101 MGMT 333001 11 8.00 9.50 80
9991 0101 BUSN 110001 111 9.3010.45 106
9991 0101 ECON 201002 11 10.0011.50 100
9991 0101 MGMT 310001 111 11.0012.15 94
9991 0101 ECON 312001 11 12.0013.50 55
9991 0101 BUSN 110002 111 12.3013.45 101
9991 0101 QA233001 11 14.0015.50 80
9991 0101 ECON 202001 11 14.0015.50 60
9991 0101 MKTG 300051 11 16.0017.50 83
9991 0101 BLAW 255051 11 18.00 19.50 90
9991 0105 MKTG 425001 111 8.00 9.15 18
9991 0105 BSCM 305001 11 8.00 9.50 28
9991 0105 FINC 442001 111 9.3010.45 36
9991 0105 CIS 450001 11 10.0011.50 17
9991 0105 HNRS 100H05 11 11.0012.15 37
9991 0105 FINC 414001 11 12.0013.50 33
9991 0105 ACCT 414001 11 14.0015.50 6

LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
2,079 110 139 00000
2,079 110 139 00000
2,079 110 139 00000
2,079 110 139 00000
2,079 110 139 00000
799 210 20 00000
105 310 1 00000
105 310 1 00000
105 310 1 00000
1,450 210 20 00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
00000
490 350 17 00000
490 350 17 00000
490 350 17 00000
490 350 17 00000
2,058 110 35 00000
2,058 110 35 00000
2,058 110 35 00000
2,058 110 35 00000
1,366 110 30 00000
1,366 110 30 00000
1,366 110 30 00000
1,366 110 30 00000
1,366 110 30 00000
1,366 110 30 00000
1,935 110 110 00000
1,935 110 110 00000
1,935 110 110 00000
1,935 110 110 00000
1,935 110 110 00000
1,935 110 110 00000
1,935 110 110 00000
1,935 110 110 00000
1,935 110 110 00000
1,935 110 110 00000
1,935 110 110 00000
900 110 40 00000
900 110 40 00000
900 110 40 00000
900 110 40 00000
900 110 40 00000
900 110 40 00000
900 110 40 00000
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BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2016
RUN DATE 11/11/2016 16:30:59

PAGE NUM

WARNINGS

BRANCH
PARISH
20 RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
MTWTFS TTFC
9991 0105 ACCT 514001 11 14.0015.50 1 14
9991 0105 CIS 444001 11 14.0015.50 16
9991 0105 FINC 515051 11 16.0017.50 37
9991 0105 FINC 425051 11 16.0017.50 11
9991 0106 CIS 110001 111 8.00 9.15 30
9991 0106 CIS 110003 11 8.00 9.50 30
9991 0106 CIS 110002 111 9.3010.45 33
9991 0106 CIS 110004 11 10.0011.50 32
9991 0106 CIS 315001 111 11.0012.15 35
9991 0106 CIS 323001 11 12.0013.50 16
9991 0106 CIS 110005 111 12.3013.45 10
9991 0106 FYE 100005 11 14.0015.15 33
9991 0106 MKTG 640051 1 14.00 18.00 5
9991 0107 FYE 100001 11 8.00 9.15 35
9991 0107 CIS 523001 11 8.00 9.50 6
9991 0107 MGMT 468001 111 9.3010.45 22
9991 0107 ECON 418001 11 10.0011.50 22
9991 0107 HNRS 211HO01 11 12.00 13.50 22
9991 0107 FYE 100002 11 12.3013.45 37
9991 0107 ECON 406001 11 14.0015.50 18
9991 0107 FINC 422001 11 14.0015.50 31
9991 0107 FINC 518001 11 14.0015.50 1 6
9991 0107 BLAW 447051 11 16.0017.50 21
9991 0107 ACCT 307051 11 16.0017.50 32
9991 0109 FYE 100004 11 8.00 9.15 38
9991 0109 ACCT 508001 11 8.00 9.50 30
9991 0109 MKTG 482001 111 9.3010.45 40
9991 0109 ACCT 308001 11 10.0011.50 35
9991 0109 QA625001 11 11.0012.50 9
9991 0109 ACCT 303001 11 12.0013.50 31
9991 0109 ACCT 304001 11 14.00 15.50 23
9991 0109 MKTG 420001 11 14.0015.50 40
9991 0109 ECON 215051 11 16.0017.50 40
9991 0109 MGMT 476051 11 16.0017.50 29
9991 0111 ACCT 202001 111 8.00 9.15 54
9991 0111 ECON215001 11 8.00 9.50 56
9991 0111 MKTG 390001 11 10.0011.50 38
9991 0111 MGMT 340001 11 12.00 13.50 52
9991 0111 FYE 100003 11 12.3013.45 53
9991 0111 CIS 421001 11 14.0015.50 16
9991 0111 CIS 521001 11 14.0015.50 1 12
9991 0111 BUSN 495001 11 14.0015.50 49
9991 0111 MKTG 485051 11 16.0017.50 51
9991 0111 ACCT 202051 11 16.0017.50 40
9991 0111 BLAW 410051 1 18.00 21.45 20
9991 0111 BLAW 510051 1 18.0021.45 1 15
9991 0219 CIS 310001 111 8.00 9.15 63
9991 0219 ACCT 505001 11 8.00 9.50 26
9991 0219 ACCT 201001 111 9.3010.45 65
9991 0219 MKTG 300001 11 10.0011.50 70
9991 0219 CIS 310002 111 11.0012.15 70

LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
900 110 40 00000
900 110 40 00000
900 110 40 00000
900 110 40 00000
894 140 35 00000
894 140 35 00000
894 140 35 00000
894 140 35 00000
894 140 35 00000
894 140 35 00000
894 140 35 00000
894 140 35 00000
894 140 35 00000
915 110 40 00000
915 110 40 00000
915 110 40 00000
915 110 40 00000
915 110 40 00000
915 110 40 00000
915 110 40 00000
915 110 40 00000
915 110 40 00000
915 110 40 00000
915 110 40 00000
898 110 40 00000
898 110 40 00000
898 110 40 00000
898 110 40 00000
898 110 40 00000
898 110 40 00000
898 110 40 00000
898 110 40 00000
898 110 40 00000
898 110 40 00000
1,054 110 58 00000
1,054 110 58 00000
1,054 110 58 00000
1,054 110 58 00000
1,054 110 58 00000
1,054 110 58 00000
1,054 110 58 00000
1,054 110 58 00000
1,054 110 58 00000
1,054 110 58 00000
1,054 110 58 00000
1,054 110 58 00000
1,228 110 75 00000
1,228 110 75 00000
1,228 110 75 00000
1,228 110 75 00000
1,228 110 75 00000
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BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2016 BRANCH
RUN DATE 11/11/2016 16:30:59 PARISH
PAGE NUM 21 RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
WARNINGS NO. NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
--------- MTWTFS TTFC
9991 0219 MGMT 310002 11 12.00 13.50 70
9991 0219 FINC 318001 111 12.3013.45 65
9991 0219 MGMT 474001 11 14.00 15.50 32
9991 0219 ACCT 201002 11 14.0015.50 55
9991 0219 ACCT 201051 11 16.0017.50 65
9991 0219 BUSN 320051 1  16.0017.50 46
9991 0306 MGMT 637001 1 13.00 17.00 2
9991 0326 CIS 640001 11 12.0013.50 3
9991 0326 FINC 612001 1 13.00 17.00 2
8 9998 0105 FYE 100017 11  9.3010.45 40
8 9998 0105 FYE 100028 11 11.0012.15 29
8 9998 0105 FYE 100027 11 12.3013.45 23
9998 0106 MEMT 211002 11 8.00 9.15 28
9998 0106 CHEM 205001 111 9.3010.45 23
9998 0106 CHEM 205002 111 9.3010.45 1 23
9998 0106 SOC 202001 11 10.0011.50 26
9998 0106 ELEN 224001 111 11.0012.15 36
9998 0106 PHYS 210002 111 12.3013.45 18
9998 0107 CVEN 435001 11 8.00 9.50 55
9998 0107 PHYS 202001 111 9.3010.45 43
9998 0107 FYE 100032 11 10.0011.15 31
9998 0107 PHYS 202002 111 11.0012.15 59
9998 0107 MEEN 480001 1 14.0017.00 30
9998 0107 MEEN 480002 1 14.0017.00 1 29
9998 0109 CMEN 202001 111 8.00 9.15 69
9998 0109 MEEN 451001 11 8.30 9.45 37
9998 0109 BISC 200001 111 9.3010.45 56
9998 0109 CVEN 357001 1 10.3011.45 20
9998 0109 CVEN 357002 1 10.3011.45 1 20
9998 0109 CVEN 357003 1 10.3011.45 1 19
9998 0109 BISC 211001 111 11.0012.15 24
9998 0109 ENSC 211001 111 11.0012.15 1 15
9998 0109 CMEN 425001 111 14.0015.15 55
9998 0113 BLAW 255001 111 8.00 9.15 125
9998 0113 HNRS 100HO06 11 8.00 9.15 45
9998 0113 GEOG 205001 111 9.3010.45 174
9998 0113 ELEN 242001 11 10.0011.15 31
9998 0113 ELEN 242002 11 10.0011.15 1 30
9998 0113 PHYS 209002 111 11.0012.15 69
9998 0113 MEMT 211001 11 12.0013.15 56
9998 0113 HNRS 100H11 11 12.3013.45 50
9998 0113 POLS 201002 11 14.00 15.50 73
9998 0113 PSYC 207051 1 17.3021.15 49
9998 0205 FYE 100048 11 8.00 9.15 10
9998 0205 HNRS 100HO07 11 8.00 9.15 29
9998 0205 FYE 100037 1 10.0011.50 35
9998 0205 FYE 100040 11 11.0012.15 30
9998 0206 FYE 100038 11 10.0011.15 29
9998 0206 FYE 100035 11 11.0012.15 30
9998 0206 FYE 100030 11 12.0013.15 29
9998 0206 FYE 100044 11 12.3013.45 24

LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN. ROOM
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
1,228 110 75 00000
1,228 110 75 00000
1,228 110 75 00000
1,228 110 75 00000
1,228 110 75 00000
1,228 110 75 00000
242 350 10 00000
152 350 10 00000
152 350 10 00000
733 110 3 00000
733 110 3 00000
733 110 3 00000
717 110 45 00000
717 110 45 00000
717 110 45 00000
717 110 45 00000
717 110 45 00000
717 110 45 00000
994 110 60 00000
994 110 60 00000
994 110 60 00000
994 110 60 00000
994 110 60 00000
994 110 60 00000
1,088 110 63 00000
1,088 110 63 00000
1,088 110 63 00000
1,088 110 63 00000
1,088 110 63 00000
1,088 110 63 00000
1,088 110 63 00000
1,088 110 63 00000
1,088 110 63 00000
2,282 110 192 00000
2,282 110 192 00000
2,282 110 192 00000
2,282 110 192 00000
2,282 110 192 00000
2,282 110 192 00000
2,282 110 192 00000
2,282 110 192 00000
2,282 110 192 00000
2,282 110 192 00000
733 110 40 00000
733 110 40 00000
733 110 40 00000
733 110 40 00000
1,023 110 30 00000
1,023 110 30 00000
1,023 110 30 00000
1,023 110 30 00000
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BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT

FALL DATA 2016

RUN DATE 11/11/2016 16:30:59

PAGE NUM 22

WARNINGS

9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998
9998

NO.

BRANCH
PARISH
RELATION
ERRORS/ BLDNG./ROOM COURSE/SECT. MEETNG BEGIN-END JADI
NO. DAYS TIMES NLIN REG
MTWTFS TTFC
0206 FYE 100041 11 14.0015.15 27
0206 FYE 100050 11 16.0017.15 12
0213 GEOL 111001 111 9.3010.45 99
0213 PSYC 102002 11 10.0011.50 156
0213 CHEM 311001 111 11.0012.15 77
0223 COMM 101005 111 8.00 9.15 30
0223 COMM 101HO01 11 8.00 9.50 30
0223 COMM 101006 111 9.3010.45 30
0223 COMM 101010 11 10.0011.50 32
0223 COMM 101007 111 11.0012.15 30
0223 COMM 101008 111 14.0015.15 29
0223 COMM 101021 11 14.0015.50 30
0224 COMM 101001 111 8.00 9.15 30
0224 COMM 101012 11 8.00 9.50 30
0224 COMM 101HOZ2 111 9.3010.45 30
0224 COMM 101H04 11 10.0011.50 30
0224 COMM 101003 111 11.0012.15 30
0224 COMM 101004 111 12.3013.45 30
0224 COMM 101019 111 14.0015.15 30
0224 COMM 101011 11 14.0015.50 30
0224 COMM 101020 111 15.3016.45 30
0225 COMM 101016 111 8.00 9.15 30
0225 COMM 101017 111 9.3010.45 30
0225 COMM 101013 11 10.0011.50 30
0225 COMM 101HO3 111 11.0012.15 30
0225 COMM 101015 11 12.0013.50 29
0225 COMM 101002 111 12.3013.45 30
0225 COMM 101009 111 14.0015.15 30
0225 COMM 101014 11 14.0015.50 30
0305 PRAV 400001 11 8.00 9.15 8
0305 PRAV 414001 11 8.00 9.50 13
0305 PRAV 490001 111 9.3010.45 17
0305 PRAV 223001 11 10.0011.50 25
0305 PRAV 316001 11 12.0013.50 26
0310 PRAV 239001 111 8.00 9.15 26
0310 PRAV 200001 11 8.00 9.50 23
0310 PRAV 240001 111 9.3010.45 36
0310 PRAV 495001 11 10.0011.50 20
0310 PRAV 322001 111 11.0012.15 25
0310 PRAV 101001 11 12.0013.50 30
0310 PRAV 340001 111 12.3013.45 16
0310 FYE 100029 11 14.0015.15 42

9998

LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY

LINCOLN
MAIN CAMPUS
TOTAL NET ASSIGN.
SQ. FT. TYPE & NO.
CAPACITY
1,023 110 30 00000
1,023 110 30 00000
2,467 110 200 00000
2,467 110 200 00000
2,467 110 200 00000
1,025 110 32 00000
1,025 110 32 00000
1,025 110 32 00000
1,025 110 32 00000
1,025 110 32 00000
1,025 110 32 00000
1,025 110 32 00000
1,119 110 30 00000
1,119 110 30 00000
1,119 110 30 00000
1,119 110 30 00000
1,119 110 30 00000
1,119 110 30 00000
1,119 110 30 00000
1,119 110 30 00000
1,119 110 30 00000
1,059 110 30 00000
1,059 110 30 00000
1,059 110 30 00000
1,059 110 30 00000
1,059 110 30 00000
1,059 110 30 00000
1,059 110 30 00000
1,059 110 30 00000
732 110 31 00000
732 110 31 00000
732 110 31 00000
732 110 31 00000
732 110 31 00000
1,342 110 45 00000
1,342 110 45 00000
1,342 110 45 00000
1,342 110 45 00000
1,342 110 45 00000
1,342 110 45 00000
1,342 110 45 00000
1,342 110 45 00000

ROOM RECRD



BOR-CLASSROOM & LABORATORY UTILIZATION EDIT REPORT LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY
FALL DATA 2016
RUN DATE 11/11/2016 16:30:59
DESCRIPTION AND SUMMARY OF ERRORS & WARNINGS
1=ERROR - CLASS AND LABORATORY UTILIZATION FILE DOES NOT MATCH WITH BLDGS AND ROOMS FILE. - ------------
THE ROOM, BUILDING, AND CLASS FILES MUST ALL MATCH. IF THE ROOM NUMBER ON THE UTILIZATION IS CORRECT,
THE ROOM SHOULD TO BE ADDED TO THE ROOM FILE.
2=ERROR - THERE SHOULD BE AT LEAST ONE ENTRY IN THE DAYS-OF-WEEK-COURSE-MEETS FIELD. - == = - = = === === - -
3=ERROR - BEGIN-END-TIME FIELDS MUST BE BETWEEN 06.00 AND 23.00 - - - - === ===cccn--ccezamm--
4 = WARNING - CLASS TIME EXCEEDS 5 HOURS. - - - - = === === =@ = @@ mmeseme oo oo mecae oo 1

5=ERROR -ROOM TYPE INVALID FOR TEACHING CLASS, CLASSES CANNOT BE SCHEDULED IN ROOMS DESIGNATEDAS ---------
CIRCULATION, CUSTODIAL OR MECHANICAL.

7=ERROR -THE TOTAL REGISTRANTS FIELD MUST NOT BE BLANKOR ZEROS - ------------------omoo o

8 = WARNING - EXCEEDS THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM BY 50% (IF THIS IS A JOINT CLASS ITS REGISTRANTS ARE INCLUDED). - - - - - 37
PLEASE CHECK THE CAPACITY OF THE ROOM AS IT APPEARS ON THE ROOM FILE.

9 = WARNING - UNLESS THERE IS A JOINT CLASS, ALTERNATE WEEKS OR INCONSISTENT MEETING TIMES, --------------
THERE SHOULD BE NO DUPLICATES.

------- TOTALS -
TOTAL ERRORS - - - - - === s mm oo oo e et ettt e oo
TOTAL WARNINGS = = = = = = = = == s s s e e ettt i oo 38
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS READ - - = = = = = = = == = == =« o @ oo em et oo oo oo 1,113
TOTAL NUMBER OF RECORDS ACCEPTED FOR SPACE UTILIZATION COMPUTATION 1,026
NUMBER OF JOINT-CLASS RECORDS - =~ = = = = = = === = == == =« === mssmmoe oo imeec oo 117

NUMBER OF ALTERATE WEEKS RECORDS
NUMBER OF DIFFERENT TIMES RECORDS - - - - - - = = == ===« == === s s s e oo oo omceeee oo
NUMBER OF INCONSISTENT RECORDS 87



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY
RUN DATE 11/11/2016 16:30:59
PAGE NUM 1

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*CLASSROOM FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 181
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 7,683
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 97,566 2,709 100,275
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 16,290 9,050 25,340
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 6,282 267 6,549
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 691,470 384,150 1,075,620
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 318,182 14,878 333,060
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 195,132 5418 200,550
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 38.6 3.0 25.8
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 28.2 1.4 18.6
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 61.3 36.4 60.2
DAYUSE NIGHTUSE TOTAL
(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASSROOM
TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 167
TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 7,185
WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 90,662 2,709 93,371
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 15,030 8,350 23,380
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,737 267 6,004
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 646,650 359,250 1,005,900
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 295,631 14,878 310,509
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 181,324 5418 186,742
PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 38.2 3.2 25.7
PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 28.0 1.5 18.6

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 61.3 36.4 60.1



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY
RUN DATE 11/11/2016 16:30:59
PAGE NUM 2

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
COMPUTER CLASSROOM

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 14

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 498

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 6,904 6,904

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,260 700 1,960
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 545 545

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 44,820 24,900 69,720
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 22,551 22,551
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 13,808 13,808

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 43.3 .0 27.8

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 30.8 .0 19.8

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 61.2 .0 61.2

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700) (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
*LABORATORY FACILITIES

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 111

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 1,975

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 15,066 130 15,196

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 9,990 5,550 15,540

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,241 14 1,255

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 177,750 98,750 276,500
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 40,177 1,720 41,897
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 30,133 260 30,393

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 12.4 3 8.1

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 17.0 3 11.0

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 75.0 151 72.5



SPACE UTILIZATION - SUMMARY PAGE LOUISIANA TECH UNIVERSITY
RUN DATE 11/11/2016 16:30:59
PAGE NUM 3

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
CLASS LABORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 56

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 1,433

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 15,038 130 15,168

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 5,040 2,800 7,840

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 1,233 14 1,247

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 128,970 71,650 200,620
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 40,153 1,720 41,873
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 30,077 260 30,337

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 245 5 15.9

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 23.3 A4 151

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 74.9 151 72.5

DAY USE NIGHTUSE TOTAL

(0600-1700)  (1700-2300) (0600-2300)
OPEN LABBORATORY

TOTAL NUMBER OF ROOMS 55

TOTAL NUMBER OF STATIONS (CAPACITY) 542

WEEKLY STUDENT CONTACT HOURS 28 28

WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 4,950 2,750 7,700
WEEKLY TOTAL OF ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 8 8

WEEKLY TOTAL OF STUDENT STATIONS AVAILABLE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 48,780 27,100 75,880
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS AVAILABLE IN ROOMS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 24 24
WEEKLY TOTAL OF STATIONS IN USE - COUNTED IN HALF HOUR INCREMENTS 56 56

PERCENT OF ROOMS IN USE TO ROOMS AVAILABLE 2 .0 A

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE 1 .0 A

PERCENT OF STATIONS IN USE TO STATIONS AVAILABLE IN OCCUPIED ROOMS 233.3 .0 233.3

** WEEKLY DENOTES MONDAY THRU FRIDAY ONLY



